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From:                                         Dan Berler [dan@raiderenvironmental.com]
Sent:                                           Monday, October 22, 2012 1:14 PM
To:                                               Winston, Kathy
Subject:                                     DOT HAZMAT Cert for JB attached
Attachments:                          2012 Mar 31 Joey Betancourt DOTHazmat Cert.pdf

 
Hi  Kathy,
 
The scan of Joey’s DOT Hazmat Cert if attached.  Do you need a scanned copy of the original sent to you 
via US mail or email as well?
 
Dan
 

From: Winston, Kathy [mailto:Kathy.Winston@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 11:25 AM 
To: 'Dan Berler' 
Subject: RE: Copy of three-year DOT HAZMAT refresher located
 
I will be looking for it, thanks for your quick response.
 

From: Dan Berler [mailto:dan@raiderenvironmental.com]  
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 11:21 AM 
To: Winston, Kathy 
Subject: Copy of three-year DOT HAZMAT refresher located
 
Hi Kathy,
 
I have located the requested certificate.  The person who trained Joey will provide us with the original by 
mail and a FAXed copy.  As soon as I receive the FAX, I will forward it to you by  email.
 
Regards,
 
Dan
 

From: Winston, Kathy [mailto:Kathy.Winston@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 9:59 AM 
To: 'Dan Berler' 
Subject: RE: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for 
certified letter receipts
 
Thanks
 

From: Dan Berler [mailto:dan@raiderenvironmental.com]  
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 8:57 AM 
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To: Winston, Kathy 
Subject: RE: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for 
certified letter receipts
 
Hi Kathy,
 
I will talk to Joey and follow up with the required information.
 
Thanks,
 
Dan
 

From: Winston, Kathy [mailto:Kathy.Winston@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 7:25 AM 
To: 'Dan Berler' 
Subject: RE: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for 
certified letter receipts
 
Dan, I need to see Joey’s DOT HAZMAT  every three year refresher certificate. His license doesn’t really 
reflect whether he is up to date on this training.
 

From: Dan Berler [mailto:dan@raiderenvironmental.com]  
Sent: Friday, October 19, 2012 5:31 PM 
To: Winston, Kathy 
Subject: RE: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for 
certified letter receipts
 
Hi Kathy,
 
I have attached a number of items for your review including:

•         A draft of the newly revised SPCC/Contingency Plan with the
o   phone number to the closest hospital
o   list of the emergency equipment, locations and capabilities

•         Joey Bentancourt’s Commercial Driver’s License and training certifications including 
HAZWOPER
•         Fire Extinguisher Records
•         Waste Analysis Plan
•         Photos are attached to following emails because of data transfer limitations

 
Regards,
 
Dan
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From: Winston, Kathy [mailto:Kathy.Winston@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2012 2:05 PM 
To: 'Dan Berler' 
Subject: RE: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for 
certified letter receipts
 
Dan, That will be fine. However; go ahead and send me everything that you already have including the 
revised Contingency Plan. This way I can show good faith effort on your part. I will insert this email into 
the documents for this inspection to show that l approved the extension for the certified mail receipts. 
Thanks for your quick response in this matter and I will be looking forward to your response.
 
 

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department by 
clicking on this link DEP Customer Survey.
From: Dan Berler [mailto:dan@raiderenvironmental.com]  
Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2012 10:10 AM 
To: Winston, Kathy 
Subject: Status of Letter response to address inspection requests - almost complete except for certified 
letter receipts
 
Hi Kathy,
 
Following up on my voice message, I decide to revise the SPCC/Contingency Plan because the 
information was dated and the report needed to be better organized.  I am finishing up the revised plan 
today and will be ready to email you the letter report with the required information tomorrow with the 
exception of the certified mail receipts to prove that the revised SPCC/Contingency plan has been mailed 
to the required institutions.  Can you extend the deadline for the receipt of the certified mail receipts 
one (1) week until November 1, 2012?  I can email you the letter report less the receipts tomorrow, 
unless you would like me to wait until I receive the receipts. Let me know what you would prefer.
 
Regards,
 
Dan 
 
Dan Berler, Ph.D., P.G.

Raider   Environmental Services   Got Oil? 

4103 NW 132nd Street
Opa Locka, Florida 33054
Cell: 305-528-0959
Office: 305-994-9949 Fax: 305-681-6175 
Email: dan@raiderenvironmental.com

www. raiderenvironmental.com
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